## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: September 10, 2013

PROJECT:

2013 Out of the Dust Project

Project No. 13-2116 / CIP No. 50297

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of \$62,242.25 to J&J Asphalt Company at the September 16, 2013 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDER'S SUMMARY**

Contractor	Base Bid	Alternate 1 Bid		
J&J Asphalt Company	\$62,242.25	\$31,709.45		
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$67,044.50	\$33,342.50		
Hills Materials Company	\$68,670.00	\$36,259.80		

City staff recommends awarding this project to J&J Asphalt Company for a total base bid in the amount of \$62,242.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

**FUNDING SOURCE** 

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -BASE BID ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -

ALTERNATE 1 BID

TOTAL	Out of the Dust
\$100,000.00	The state of the s
\$61,120.75	TATALISME
\$32,934.50	

## **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

**FUNDING SOURCE** 

**COST CENTER** 

LINE ITEM

**FUNDING CENTER** 

**BID AMOUNT** 

TOTAL	Out of the Dust
	8913
	4370
**************************************	0505
\$62,242.25	\$62,242.25

PROJECT MANAGER:

Paul Faiman

PROJECT NAME: 2013 Out of The Dust Project

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. ST13-2116 / CIP NO. 50297

LET DATE: September 10, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$62,242.25

				ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE	E J&J ASPHALT COMPANY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD INC		HILLS MA	-
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID										
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
_ 2	SAW & REMOVE PAVEMENT	SY	13.50	\$12.00	\$162.00	\$18.00	\$243.00	\$52.00	\$702.00	\$18.00	\$243.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	270.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$2.50	\$675.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	65.00	\$37.50	\$2,437.50	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$37.50	\$2,437.50	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
5	REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	270.00	\$7:00	\$1,890.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00
6	DRIVEWAY REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	56.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$68.00	\$3,808.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$87.00	\$4,872.00
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	225.00	\$1.25	\$281.25	\$36.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
8	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	525.00	\$90.00	\$47,250.00	\$78.25	\$41,081.25	\$81.00	\$42,525.00	\$78.00	\$40,950.00
9	OUTLET/INLET PROTECTION	LF	60.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$450.00
10	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
	Base Bid Total					的特別的基礎 如的關係的	\$62,242.25		\$67,044.50	ESTERAÇÃO ESTERAÇÃO	\$68,670.00

ALTERNATE 1 - Farlow/Adams											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	SAW & REMOVE PAVEMENT	SY	10.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	180.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	60.00	\$37.50	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.50	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
5	REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	180.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$1,080:00	\$14.00	\$2,520.00
6	REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	60,40	\$55.00	\$3,322.00	\$68.00	\$4,107.20	\$60.00	\$3,624.00	\$87.00	\$5,254.80
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	106.00	\$1.25	\$132.50	\$36.00	\$3,816.00	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00
8	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	225.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$78.25	\$17,606.25	\$82.50	\$18,562.50	\$78.00	\$17,550.00
9	OUTLET/INLET PROTECTION	LF	30.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$4.00 <sup>-</sup>	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$225.00
10	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
	ALTERNATE 1 - TOTAL						\$31,709.45		\$33,342.50	Pariting Control	\$36,259.80

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Paul Faiman

Project Manager